

RON DESANTIS GOVERNOR STATE OF FLORIDA

Office of the Governor

THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0001

> www.flgov.com 850-717-9418

MEMORANDUM

TO:	Tom Berger, Director of Real Estate Management and Development Rick Kriseman, Mayor, City of St. Petersburg Karen Williams Seel, County Commissioner, Pinellas County
FROM:	Governor Ron DeSantis
DATE:	December 20, 2019
RE:	Flags at Half-Staff in Honor of United States Navy Airman Mohammed Sameh Haitham

On Friday, December 6, 2019, an act of violence was committed at Naval Air Station Pensacola which resulted in the death of United States Navy Airman Mohammed Sameh Haitham. Haitham was assigned to Flight Crew Training and was expected to graduate from the program in two weeks. He had completed basic training at Recruit Training Command Great Lakes in September.

As a mark of respect for United States Navy Airman Mohammed Sameh Haitham, I hereby direct the flags of the United States and the State of Florida to be flown at half-staff at the Pinellas County Clerk of Court in St. Petersburg, Florida, the City Hall in St. Petersburg, Florida, and at the State Capitol in Tallahassee, Florida from sunrise to sunset on Saturday, December 21, 2019.

###